SOUTH PYMATUNING TOWNSHIP REGULAR MEETING

1.	Pledge to the Flag.			
2.	Motion to: To suspend with the reading and approve the minutes of the January 3, 2025, Reorganization and Regular Meeting.			
		Motion by:		Seconded by:
	Vote:	Chalupka Leyshon Anglin	Yes	No No No
3.	Announcements:			
4.	Public Comments on a	genda items <u>only</u> .		
5.	Reports: Police, Fire,			
	Building Permit	s – Riffe, 7395 Kane Ro	ad – house.	
6.	Motion to: Pay bills – total \$180,069.42 Payroll – January total \$31,494.96			ry total \$31,494.96
		Motion by:	Secon	ded by:
	Vote:	Chalupka Leyshon Anglin	Yes	No No No
7.	Correspondence			
		Motion by:	Secon	ded by:
	Vote:	Chalupka Leyshon Anglin		No No No
8.	Old Business:			
9.	New Business:			
	A. Motion to:	Adopt Resolution No. 3 appointing McGill, Po audit the Township a	ower, Bell and As	ssociates, LLP, CPA to
	Motion by:		Seconded by:	
	Vote:	Chalupka Leyshon Anglin	Yes Yes Yes	No No No

Motion by: _____ Seconded by: _____ Chalupka..... Yes _____ No _____ No _____ No _____ 10. Action Item – The Township is exploring water upgrades / extension. 11. Visitor Comments - General 12. Motion to: Adjourn Meeting. Motion by: _____ Seconded by: _____ Vote: Chalupka..... Yes _____ No _____ Leyshon..... Yes _____ No _____

Anglin..... Yes _____

No ____

B. Motion to: Approve the Sewage Facilities Planning Module for

Aaron Van Zanten, 4928 Tamarack Drive.